
 

Planning Applications Sub-Committee 11 December 2006 
 

 

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PERFORMANCE STATISTICS 

 
 
Development Control statistics are not available due to the short time span between 
the 27th November committee meeting and the date of this committee meeting. 
 
The statistics will be reported to the Sub-Committee meeting on the 22nd January 
2007. 
 
ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1

st
 TO 30

th
 November 2006 

 
 
  
 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY 

LEGAL 

 

3 Cranley Gardens, London N10 3AA 

Unit 6 Gaunson House, Markfield Road, London N15 4QQ 

132 Tower Gardens Road, London N17 7QB 

24 Hanover Road, London N15 4DL 

43 Belmont Road, London N15 3LU 

45 Vartry Road, London N15 6PR 

98 Avondale Road, London N15 3SH 

209-211 Philip Lane, London N15 4HL 

1A Lawrence Road, London N15 4EE 

38 Hornsey Park Road, London N8 OJP 

2 De Quincey Road, London N17 7DL 

800 – 802 High Road, London N17 0DH 

816 High Road, London N17 0EY 

818 High Road, London N17 0EY 

565A High Road, London N17 6SB 

67 Bounds Green Road, London N11 2ED 

19 Nursery Street, London N17 8AP 

Unit 5, 12-48 Northumberland Park, London N17 0TX 

01/11/06 

01/11/06 

03/11/06 

08/11/06 

08/11/06 

08/11/06 

10/11/06 

10/11/06 

10/11/06 

14/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

22/11/06 

22/11/06 
 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

Unit 6 Gaunson House, Markfield Road, London N15 4QQ (Change of use 
to Church)  (TG) 

132 Tower Gardens Road, London N17 7QB  (MDF Door Replacement)   
(TG) 

24 Hanover Road, London N15 4DL  (Unauthorised extension)  (TG) 

43 Belmont Road, London N15 3LU  (Conversion from 2 flats to 6 flats)  
(TG) 

45 Vartry Road, London N15 6PR (Conversion from 2 flats to 5 flats)  (TG) 

98 Avondale Road, London N15 3SH (Conversion into 4 flats) (TG) 

38 Hornsey Park Road, London N8 OJP (Steel Staircase and conversion to 
a flat)  (TG) 

209-211 Philip Lane, London N15 4HL (Change of use to social club) (TG) 

1A Lawrence Road, London N15 4EE (Unauthorised social club) (TG) 

2 De Quincey Road, London N17 7DL (Removal of hedge border)  (TG) 

800-802 High Road, London N17 0DH (Attachment of advertising to Grade 

03/11/06 

 

08/11/06 

08/1106 

08/11/06 

08/11/06 

14/1106 

15/11/06 

16/11/06 

16/11/06 

20/11/06 

20/11/06 

 

20/11/06 



 

II Listed building)  (TG) 

816 High Road, London N17 0EY (Attachment of advertising hoarding to 
Grade II Listed building) (TG) 

818 High Road, London N17 0EY (Attachment of 2 banner advertisements 
and 2 illuminated signs)  (TG) 

565A High Road, London N17 6SB (Erection of wooden flat roofed structure 
for use as a storage shed)  (TG) 

67 Bounds Green Road, London N11 2ED (Erection of 2.2m high chain link 
fence)  (TG) 

19 Nursery Street, London N17 8AP (Erection of single storey rear shed)   
(TG) 

Unit 5, 12-48 Northumberland Park, London N17 0TX  (Change of use to 
Social Club) (TG) 

 

20/11/06 

20/11/06 

 

20/11/06 

 

22/11/06 

22/11/06 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

NOTICES 

SERVED 

3 Cranley Gardens, London N10 3AA (Lightwells and rear extension)  (TG) 06/11/06 

 
 
STOP NOTICES 
SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  

CONDITION  

NOTICES  

SERVED 

 

27 Grand Parade, London N4 1LG (Operating beyond permitted hours)  
(TG) 

 

 

22/11/06 

PROSECUTIONS 

SENT TO 

LITIGATION 

  

 
PROCEEDINGS 

ISSUED 

  

 
 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

 
 

 

 

COMPLIANCES 

  

 
 
 ENFORCEMENT 
NOTICES 
 
 WITHDRAWN 

 
 
3 Cranley Gardens, London N10 3AA (Conversion into maisonettes) 

 
 
03/11/06 

 

 
 


